OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼

Form **PTO-1595** 

(Rev. 10/021)

02/18/200 04 FC:80

02-24-2003



102370398

.T

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

		<b>▼</b> 5	9
ached original docur	ments or copy th	ereof.	571
address of receiv	ing party(ies)	ט נ	/36
max Technologie	s, Inc.	0,	. 10

To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	W.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Chung-Yuan LIU	Name: Himax Technologies, Inc.				
02.13.03		D O			
<u>_</u> _	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	·				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1st Floor, No. 12, Nanke 8th Road, Tainan Science-Based Industrial Park,				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Tainan Country 741				
Other	City: Taiwan State: R.O.C. Zip:				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗾 Y	No			
Execution Date: 2/6/2003					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:2/6/2003				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
3 BNGUYEN1 00000018 10365779 40.00 0P	·				
	ittached ☐ Yes ☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1			
concerning document should be mailed:	L				
Name: William E. Lahey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	-			
Internal Address:	Enclosed (included with Filing Fees)				
Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Deposit account number:				
Street Address:					
One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor	19-1345				
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	( made adplicate copy of this page in paying by deposit account)				
	THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.					
	- 11				
William E. Lahey	February 13, 2003				
Name of Person Signing Signatur		_			
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document: 3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 013763 FRAME: 0285** 

## **▼INSTRUCTIONS**

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION

	W	HEREAS, 1 Chung-Yu	an Liu	residing at	4 Fl.	, No. 18, 1	Kuang-Hua	St.,	
Inventor(s) Name,	<b>&gt;</b>	E. Dist.	, Tainan City	, Taiwan, R.	o.c.	<u>, · </u>			
Address.				and a citizer	of	R.O.C.			
Citizenship		2.		residing at				,	
			·						
		3		residing at					
				and a citizan					
Date Patent		/horein called "	THE UNDERSIG	and a citizer	le an inver	ation and have	executed at	n application for	
Declaration Signed and		Letters Patent of ARR	of the United State ANGEMENT FOR	es on PIXEL ARRAY	OF COLOR	for this		hich application	
Title	<b>&gt;</b>				•		and which	has been given	
Senal No. and Filing Date	•				the filing d	ate of		;	
Name of		AND WHERE	S Himax Te	chnologies	Inc.			(herein called	
Corporation	-	"ASSIGNEE").	a corporation orc	anized under the	laws of	R.O.C.		_ (herein called , and having an	
			e of business at l Industria			, Nanke {	3th Road	, Tainan	
State of	▶ Sc								
Country of Incompration and Address		·	ire the entire right ent to be obtaine		st in and to	said inventio	n and patent	application and	
		NOW THEFT		:	<b></b>	f One Dellar			
			ORE, for and in eceipt and suffici						
			nsfer to the ASSIC						
			n and to the inve						
			ions, continuation						
			ues or extension:						
			ssioner of Patent						
			SIGNEE of the	_	and intere	st in and to ti	ne same, for	the use of the	
	AS	SIGNEE, Its such	cessors and assi	gns.					
		THE UNDERSI	GNED hereby ag	iree that THE UN	IDERSIGN	IED, their exe	cutors and le	gal representa-	
		tives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other							
		instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other							
		documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceed-							
			to all things which						
	-		e right, title and in	•	•				
		•	leges and advant			• •		•	
		THE UNDERSI	GNED represent	and agree with s	aid ASSIG	NEE, its succ	essors and a	assigns, that no	
	as	signment grant, п	nortgage, license	or other agreeme	ent affectin	ig the rights ar	nd property h	erein conveyed	
			nade to others by		NED, and	that full right t	o convey the	same as herein	
	ex	pressed is posse	ssed by THE UN	DERSIGNED.					
		INTESTIMONY	WHEREOF, THE	UNDERSIGNE	) have her	eunto set their	r hand on the	dates indicated	
	be	low.		) (()	. 1	/		34.050.02.02	
				22 / Ku	ung gu	ian Xil	^	. 2002	
Each Inventor	<b>&gt;</b>		- full	1	XI	<del></del>	6 Febi	ruary 2003	
Must Sign and Date		Sig	natule Chung	-Yuan Liu	()	Date			
Note: No		·							
Legalization or Other Witness		Sig	nature			Date			
Aequired		9:0	nature		<del></del>	Date			
		519							

PATENT REEL: 013763 FRAME: 0286

V940415